504428371 06/23/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4475071 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JONATHAN GILLASPIE	06/23/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TESTPLANT EUROPE LIMITED	
Street Address:	6 SNOW HILL	
City:	LONDON	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	EC1A 2AY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14811514

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)238-8008

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7132388000

Email: pathou@conleyrose.com, lmcbryde@conleyrose.com

Correspondent Name: CONLEY ROSE, P.C.

Address Line 1: 575 N. DAIRY ASHFORD ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1102

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77079

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1821-08600

NAME OF SUBMITTER: GREGORY L. MAAG

SIGNATURE: /Gregory L. Maag/

DATE SIGNED: 06/23/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment_gillaspie.811514.0561_001#page1.tif source=assignment_gillaspie.811514.0561_001#page2.tif

PATENT 504428371 REEL: 042795 FRAME: 0645

Assignment of right to grant of a patent

This agreement is entered into this 23 day of 500 2015 between:

Jonathan Gillaspie, c/o. TestPlant Inc, 3000 Pearl St. Boulder, CO 80301, US, hereinafter referred to as 'the Inventor'; and

TestPlant Europe Limited, of 6 Snow Hill, London, England, EC1A2AY, referred to hereinafter as 'the Assignee',

Whereas:

the Inventor has made the invention described in US Patent Application No. 14/811,514 entitled 'Method and Apparatus for an Improved Automated Test of Software with a Graphical User Interface' filed 28 July 2015, (hereinafter referred to as 'the Application').

Now it is hereby agreed as follows:

- 1) In consideration of the sum of £10 (receipt of which is hereby acknowledged), the Inventor hereby assign to the Assignee the inventions described in the Application and the right to apply for and to be granted patent protection for the inventions throughout the world, including the right to file divisional, continuation, and continuation in part applications, and utility model applications or applications for like forms of protection relating to the inventions or any part thereof.
- The Inventor hereby agrees to execute all such documents as may be required from time to time to enable or facilitate the making and granting of such patent or other applications in the name of the Assignee.

In witness whereof this agreement has been executed on the date first appearing above:

SIGNED BY

Name: Jonathan Gillaspie

Signature from Millian

PATENT REEL: 042795 FRAME: 0646 SIGNED BY

Name: Chris Verdin

Position: Director and CFO

Signature Aug VIII

For and on behalf of the Assignee

PATENT REEL: 042795 FRAME: 0647

RECORDED: 06/23/2017